Fourth Affiliated Hospital with Nanjing Medical University, 
Nanjing, Jiangsu, provided us a unique opportunity to study this 
hypothesis.

All patients were diagnosed and treated between 2015 and 
2018 inclusive. Based on the registered records of the above named 
institution, 14959 (fourteen thousand nine hundred and fifty-nine) 
patients attended the Department of Gynecologic Oncology Unit. 
Out of them, 4483 (four thousand four hundred and eighty-three) 
were cervical cancer, 1198 (one thousand one hundred and ninety-
eight) were ovarian cancer cases and 808 (eight hundred and 
eight) were uterine cancer. These data also confirm and matches 
the findings of GLOBOCAN 2018, that cervical cancer remains 
of the higher incidence as previously stated. Furthermore, 2614 
(two thousand six hundred and fourteen) were other gynecological 
tumors and 5856 were either non-malignant lesions or other benign 
cases, but received treatment in this hospital. These data have been 
illustrated in a tabulated form hereunder Table 1.

Total attendance 14959
Cervical Cancer 4483